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DURHAM, NH - One-third of Vermont residents say housing is the most important problem facing the state and a majority support
extending emergency housing for the homeless in motels. On other issues, majorities support raising the marriage age to 18 and making
at least 10% of new recreational trails accessible to the disabled. Residents are divided over banning recreational trapping except in
specific circumstances. Governor Scott's approval rating has fallen since November, particularly among Republicans, though he remains a
popular governor.

Housing and Homelessness

The high cost of housing and related increase in homelessness has received extensive news coverage in Vermont and across the country
in recent months. One-third (32%) of Vermont residents currently believe housing is the most important problem facing the state, while
9% each cite the cost of living or taxes, 7% mention the political left, 6% mention jobs or the economy, and 5% each mention climate
change or the environment or education. Less than 5% believe that demographic problems (3%), a lack of workforce (2%), drugs (2%),
healthcare (2%), the state budget (1%), abortion or women's rights (1%), or welfare (1%) is the most important problem facing the state.

Most Important Problem Facing Vermont - March 2023
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Vermont currently operates a program whereby those experiencing homelessness can be housed at state expense in motels across the
state. However, federal funding for this program will run out in the near future. Six in ten (60%) Vermonters strongly (33%) or somewhat
(27%) support extending this program, 31% strongly (13%) or somewhat (18%) oppose extending the program, 5% are neutral, and 4%
are unsure. Four in five (79%) Democrats support extending this program, a slim majority (54%) of Republicans oppose it, and
Independents are about equally divided, with 50% in support of extending the program and 46% opposed to extending it.

Almost all Vermonters (91%) consider homelessness to be a very (49%) or somewhat (42%) serious problem in the state.

Support or Oppose Extending Emergency Homeless Housing in Motels - By Party ID
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Recreational Issues

The Vermont Legislature is considering a bill which would ban recreational trapping of animals in Vermont except under special
circumstances. Vermonters are divided on this question, with 46% strongly (35%) or somewhat (10%) in favor of such a ban, 11% are
neutral, 39% are strongly (25%) or somewhat (13%) opposed to it, and 5% are unsure. Sixty-two percent of Democrats support banning
recreational trapping, while 72% of Republicans and just over half (52%) of Independents oppose it.

Support or Oppose Banning Recreational Trapping of Animals - By Party ID
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The Vermont Legislature is also considering a bill that would require at least 10% of all new recreational trails in the state to be accessible
to those with physical disabilities. Nearly three-quarters (72%) of Vermonters strongly (42%) or somewhat (30%) favor such a measure,
13% are neutral, only 10% are strongly (5%) or somewhat (6%) opposed to it, and 5% are unsure. Eighty-two percent of Democrats, 71%
of Independents, and 52% of Republicans support making at least 10% of new recreational trails accessible to those with physical
disabilities.

Support or Oppose Requiring 10% New VT Trails to Be Disability Accessible - By Party ID
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Marriage Age

On a different topic, the Vermont Legislature is also considering a bill which would raise the legal age for a person in Vermont to marry to
from 16 to 18. More than three-quarters (77%) of Vermonters strongly (57%) or somewhat (20%) support raising the marriage age to 18,
15% are neutral, only 4% are strongly (2%) or somewhat (2%) opposed to it, and 3% are unsure. Support for this bill is bipartisan: 82% of

Democrats, 75% of Independents, and 67% of Republicans support raising the marriage age to 18.

Support or Oppose Increasing Legal Marriage Age to 18 - By Party ID
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Marijuana Advertisements

The state government in Vermont has recently enacted a law which restricts advertisements for marijuana in the state, including
prohibiting cannabis stores from advertising through any media unless they can demonstrate that less than 15% of their audience is
under the age of 21. Most Vermonters know little about this: only 14% say they have heard a lot about the state government's decision

to restrict marijuana advertisements, 28% have heard some about it, 39% have heard not very much, and 19% have heard nothing at all
about it.

Among those who have heard at least something about the restriction on marijuana advertisements in Vermont (N=555), 44% strongly
(22%) or somewhat (22%) support this decision, 31% are neutral, 20% strongly (8%) or somewhat (12%) oppose it, and 5% are unsure.

Democrats (47%) and Republicans (42%) are more likely than Independents (29%) to support this decision.

Support or Oppose State Government's Increased Regulation of Cannabis Ads - By Party ID
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Town Meeting

After being suspended for several years due to the COVID-19 pandemic, Vermont voters were able to return to town meetings this
spring. Vermonters are split on what they prefer for the format of these town meetings: 34% prefer a town meeting with one session for
deliberation and voting and 28% prefer two separate sessions, one for deliberation and one for voting. But the plurality of residents are
neutral on the question (32%) or are unsure (6%). More than half (55%) of those who attended town meeting in 2023 support having one
session while those who did not attend are ambivalent, with a plurality (41%) saying they are neutral on the question.

Prefer One Town Meeting for Deliberation and Voting or Separate Sessions for Deliberation and Voting - By 2023 Town Meeting
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Gubernatorial Approval

Phil Scott remains popular in Vermont, but his approval has slipped in the state since last fall. Currently, 58% of Vermont residents
approve of Governor Scott's job performance, 39% disapprove, and 3% neither approve nor disapprove or don't know. Scott's net
approval rating (the percentage who approve minus the percentage who disapprove) is +19, down from +39 in November.

Seventy-five percent of Independents, 62% of Democrats, and 46% of Republicans approve of Scott's performance as governor. Approval
of Scott's performance among Republicans (46%) has declined considerably since November (66%).
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Respondents were asked why they feel that way about Governor Scott's performance. Those who approve of Scott's performance
(N=404) most often mention how they believe Scott is moderate or non-partisan (16%), how he represents people (14%), has handled a
specific issue well (10%), is doing well or as well as possible (7%), is competent or able (7%), is a good person (6%), fights the opposition
party (6%), handled a specific issue poorly (6%), or shows strong leadership (5%). Those who disapprove of Scott's performance (N=273)
most often mention how they believe Scott displays weak leadership (11%), they disagree with his decisions (7%), believe he has handled
a specific issue poorly (6%), is too far left (4%), doesn't represent residents (3%), or is too partisan (3%).

Why Feel That Way About Governor Scott's Job Performance (coded) - By Approval of Scott's Job Performance - March 2023
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Green Mountain State Poll Methodology

These findings are based on the latest Green Mountain State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Six
hundred ninety-eight (698) Green Mountain State Panel members completed the survey online between March 16 and March 20, 2023.
The margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 3.7 percent. These MSE's have not been adjusted for design effect. The response rate
for the March 2023 Green Mountain State Poll is 30%. The design effect for the survey is 2.6%.

Data were weighted by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community
Survey (ACS) conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau, as well as 2020 election results in Vermont.

The Green Mountain State Panel is part of an effort by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center to investigate new ways of
gathering and understanding the opinion of Vermont residents. Approximately 2,500 Vermont adults have been recruited from
randomly-selected landline and cell phone numbers to participate in the panel. Panelists are then asked to participate in online surveys
sponsored by the UNH Survey Center.

The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some
respondents choose not to answer some questions. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to 100%.

For more information about the methodology used in the Green Mountain State Panel, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or
by email at andrew.smith@unh.edu.

March 2023 Green Mountain State Poll Demographics

% N
Gender of Men 49% 333
Respondent Women 51% 347
Age of 18t0 34 27% 191
Respondent 354 49 21% 143
50to 64 27% 187
65 and older 25% 173
Level of High school or less 37% 255
Education Tech school/Some college 28% 197
College graduate 21% 145
Postgraduate work 14% 101
Region of Central Vermont 20% 138
State Chittenden County 26% 181
Northern Counties 23% 161
Southern Vermont 31% 211
Party ID Democrat 61% 425
Independent 8% 54
Republican 31% 214
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 30% 210
Vote Voted for Biden 65% 452
Voted for other 2020 candidate 3% 18

Did not vote in 2020 2% 16



Most Important Problem Facing Vermont

What do you think is the most important problem facing the state of Vermont today? (coded)

Abortion/ Climate

Women’s change/ Cost of living Demographic Drugs Education
rights Environment broblems
STATEWIDE March 2023 1% 5% 9% 3% 2% 5%
Party ID Democrat 0% 6% 10% 2% 3% 1%
Independent 6% 10% 6% 1% 1%
Republican 3% 1% 9% 5% 2% 12%
Political Socialist 6% 14% 2% 1%
Ideology Progressive 11% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Liberal 4% 5% 4% 5%
Moderate 0% 6% 12% 1% 1% 1%
Conservative 3% 0% 7% 7% 2% 16%
Libertarian 21% 2%
Age of 18to 34 3% 3% 5% 3% 6%
Respondent 35549 5% 18% 2% 2%
50to 64 0% 4% 10% 5% 5% 10%
65 and older 7% 6% 3% 2% 1%
Gender of Men 0% 2% 9% 4% 2% 1%
Respondent  \y5men 2% 7% 10% 1% 3% 8%
Level of High school or less 2% 6% 2% 5%
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 0% 4% 8% 3% 4% 8%
College graduate 4% 5% 17% 6% 4% 1%
Postgraduate work 11% 10% 3% 3% 2%
Region of Central Vermont 7% 13% 4% 2% 1%
State Chittenden County 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 0%
Northern Counties 4% 9% 1% 1% 1%
Southern Vermont 0% 5% 8% 4% 2% 13%
Household Less than $45,000 4% 12% 2% 2% 0%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 8% 10% 6% 1% 0%
$75,000 - $99,999 1% 7% 1% 4% 15%
$100,000 - $149,999 6% 8% 5% 5% 4%
$150,000 or more 4% 8% 2% 1% 1%
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 1% 8%
CNN viewer 3% 10% 4% 3% 2%
Fox News viewer 5% 0% 10% 7% 3% 1%
Joe Rogan listener 1% 9% 7%
MSNBC viewer 0% 2% 7% 3% 2% 0%
Local VT news viewer 1% 5% 9% 3% 2% 1%
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 3% 1% 8% 4% 2% 13%
Vote Voted for Biden 0% 6% 10% 3% 3% 1%
Voted for other 2020 candidate 12% 4%

Did not vote in 2020 3% 7%



Most Important Problem Facing Vermont

What do you think is the most important problem facing the state of Vermont today? (coded)

Healthcare Housing Jobs/Economy  Lack of workforce %
STATEWIDE March 2023 2% 32% 6% 2% 7%
Party ID Democrat 2% 44% 7% 3% 2%
Independent 0% 27% 8% 0% 0%
Republican 0% 11% 4% 2% 20%
Political Socialist 0% 53% 5% 10%
Ideology Progressive 1% 62% 5% 2%
Liberal 1% 50% 7% 1%
Moderate 1% 24% 7% 1% 6%
Conservative 8% 5% 0% 23%
Libertarian 29% 15% 0% 3%
Age of 18to 34 54% 1% 4%
Respondent 35549 1% 24% 10% 3% 8%
50to 64 1% 23% 5% 2% 17%
65 and older 4% 27% 9% 1% 5%
Gender of Men 1% 34% 3% 3% 14%
Respondent  \y5men 3% 31% 9% 2% 2%
Level of High school or less 3% 23% 14%
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 2% 37% 9% 6% 3%
College graduate 1% 35% 10% 0% 5%
Postgraduate work 2% 44% 8% 3% 1%
Region of Central Vermont 48% 5% 1% 6%
State Chittenden County 5% 39% 5% 1% 4%
Northern Counties 2% 10% 7% 7% 12%
Southern Vermont 1% 31% 6% 1% 7%
Household Less than $45,000 43% 6% 0% 7%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 1% 28% 4% 3% 9%
$75,000 - $99,999 29% 6% 1% 5%
$100,000 - $149,999 1% 24% 6% 1% 3%
$150,000 or more 1% 30% 10% 10% 19%
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 2% 9% 9% 55%
CNN viewer 0% 30% 9% 4% 0%
Fox News viewer 1% 17% 6% 0% 17%
Joe Rogan listener 31% 0% 30%
MSNBC viewer 0% 38% 5% 1% 1%
Local VT news viewer 2% 34% 5% 2% 6%
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 0% 8% 4% 2% 21%
Vote Voted for Biden 3% 42% 6% 3% 2%
Voted for other 2020 candidate 5% 35% 18% 1% 3%

Did not vote in 2020 83% 2% 1% 1%



Most Important Problem Facing Vermont

What do you think is the most important problem facing the state of Vermont today? (coded)

State budget Taxes iss% ;;;ise Other DK/Not Sure N
STATEWIDE March 2023 1% 9% 1% 15% 0% 679
Party ID Democrat 4% 16% 0% 413
Independent 7% 34% 52
Republican 4% 18% 1% 8% 0% 209
Political Socialist 3% 5% 65
Ideology Progressive 2% 5% 108
Liberal 7% 16% 0% 110
Moderate 1% 6% 0% 31% 1% 156
Conservative 4% 18% 1% 7% 162
Libertarian 10% 6% 14% 19
Age of 18to 34 23% 185
Respondent 35549 18% 2% 7% 1% 138
50to 64 1% 4% 1% 14% 184
65 and older 5% 16% 0% 15% 0% 167
Gender of Men 2% 7% 1% 18% 0% 325
Respondent \yomen 1% 10% 0% 11% 0% 336
Level of High school or less 3% 16% 27% 250
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 0% 7% 1% 8% 192
College graduate 0% 4% 1% 7% 1% 138
Postgraduate work 2% 0% 10% 0% 98
Region of Central Vermont 4% 8% 135
State Chittenden County 2% 16% 0% 6% 0% 178
Northern Counties 6% 1% 38% 0% 154
Southern Vermont 3% 7% 1% 11% 0% 205
Household Less than $45,000 1% 4% 2% 19% 108
Income $45,000 - $74,999 1% 0% 29% 0% 157
$75,000 - $99,999 9% 7% 1% 15% 0% 91
$100,000 - $149,999 0% 25% 13% 96
$150,000 or more 7% 1% 5% 1% 83
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 5% 3% 7% 35
CNN viewer 9% 1% 24% 0% 199
Fox News viewer 6% 15% 2% 10% 114
Joe Rogan listener 2% 3% 16% 39
MSNBC viewer 8% 0% 32% 173
Local VT news viewer 1% 6% 1% 21% 0% 441
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 2% 19% 1% 14% 205
Vote Voted for Biden 1% 4% 0% 16% 0% 439
Voted for other 2020 candidate 6% 16% 18

Did not vote in 2020 5% 14



Support or Oppose Extending Emergency Homeless Housing in Motels

Do you support or oppose extending emergency housing in motels for people experiencing homelessness in Vermont, or do you not have an opinion
about this?

Strongl Somewhat Neutral Somewhat Strongl Don't
supp:rz support mailz::rspc;tme oppose oppo‘;‘ey *%\Iot N
STATEWIDE March 2023 33% 27% 5% 18% 13% 4% 698
Party ID Democrat 49% 30% 2% 11% 6% 2% 425
Independent 22% 28% 4% 33% 13% 54
Republican 6% 19% 13% 29% 25% 8% 214
Political Socialist 72% 8% 18% 1% 65
Ideology Progressive 59% 30% 0% 5% 3% 3% 112
Liberal 33% 42% 1% 15% 8% 2% 117
Moderate 38% 26% 4% 14% 17% 1% 158
Conservative 4% 22% 15% 27% 21% 10% 162
Libertarian 15% 16% 12% 42% 14% 2% 24
Age of 18to 34 64% 24% 3% 5% 3% 191
Respondent 35549 21% 20% 14% 26% 18% 1% 143
50to 64 16% 32% 1% 22% 17% 11% 187
65 and older 28% 30% 4% 21% 14% 4% 173
Gender of Men 39% 23% 4% 17% 14% 3% 333
Respondent  \y5men 27% 30% 6% 20% 12% 5% 347
Level of High school or less 39% 11% 8% 20% 15% 8% 255
Education Tech school/Some college 27% 35% 5% 21% 11% 1% 197
College graduate 27% 38% 3% 15% 17% 1% 145
Postgraduate work 40% 37% 2% 12% 6% 5% 101
Region of Central Vermont 31% 38% 3% 18% 8% 2% 138
State Chittenden County 44% 25% 12% 8% 11% 1% 181
Northern Counties 41% 23% 23% 12% 1% 161
Southern Vermont 19% 25% 3% 24% 18% 10% 211
Household Less than $45,000 35% 31% 2% 24% 8% 0% 115
Income $45,000 - $74,999 43% 22% 1% 19% 12% 3% 164
$75,000 - $99,999 22% 44% 3% 21% 9% 1% 92
$100,000 - $149,999 23% 31% 21% 8% 15% 2% 96
$150,000 or more 18% 26% 2% 30% 23% 2% 86
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 5% 16% 32% 47% 0% 35
CNN viewer 50% 26% 1% 12% 10% 1% 206
Fox News viewer 15% 22% 1% 30% 28% 4% 116
Joe Rogan listener 26% 2% 4% 18% 48% 1% 39
MSNBC viewer 59% 21% 1% 12% 5% 2% 178
Local VT news viewer 39% 26% 2% 19% 12% 2% 456
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 6% 17% 12% 33% 23% 8% 210
Vote Voted for Biden 46% 31% 2% 12% 8% 2% 452
Voted for other 2020 candidate 34% 30% 13% 11% 10% 2% 18

Did not vote in 2020 22% 45% 2% 30% 1% 16



Seriousness of Homelessness Problem

How serious of a problem do you believe homelessness is in Vermont?

: Somewhat . Not serious at Don’t know/Not
Very serious serious Not very serious all sure N
STATEWIDE March 2023 49% 42% 7% 1% 1% 698
Party ID Democrat 61% 34% 4% 1% 425
Independent 60% 29% 7% 3% 54
Republican 23% 59% 13% 4% 1% 214
Political Socialist 60% 38% 2% 65
Ideology Progressive 65% 32% 2% 0% 112
Liberal 57% 41% 2% 117
Moderate 54% 31% 12% 1% 2% 158
Conservative 20% 66% 11% 2% 1% 162
Libertarian 16% 57% 19% 2% 6% 24
Age of 18to 34 68% 28% 4% 191
Respondent 35549 40% 42% 12% 3% 3% 142
50to 64 31% 61% 5% 0% 2% 187
65 and older 56% 34% 7% 2% 1% 173
Gender of Men 47% 40% 10% 1% 2% 333
Respondent  \y5men 52% 42% 3% 1% 1% 346
Level of High school or less 56% 38% 5% 1% 255
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 45% 43% 7% 2% 2% 197
College graduate 41% 46% 11% 1% 2% 145
Postgraduate work 49% 42% 5% 1% 2% 101
Region of Central Vermont 45% 44% 8% 3% 0% 138
State Chittenden County 57% 40% 2% 1% 1% 180
Northern Counties 55% 33% 9% 3% 161
Southern Vermont 42% 48% 6% 2% 1% 211
Household Less than $45,000 57% 38% 3% 0% 1% 115
Income $45,000 - $74,999 60% 33% 4% 2% 1% 164
$75,000 - $99,999 29% 64% 3% 3% 0% 92
$100,000 - $149,999 34% 53% 8% 1% 4% 96
$150,000 or more 32% 49% 17% 0% 2% 86
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 24% 34% 39% 1% 2% 35
CNN viewer 59% 37% 4% 1% 206
Fox News viewer 34% 50% 11% 3% 3% 116
Joe Rogan listener 29% 25% 46% 0% 39
MSNBC viewer 63% 34% 2% 0% 1% 178
Local VT news viewer 55% 38% 5% 1% 1% 456
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 24% 57% 13% 4% 1% 210
Vote Voted for Biden 59% 36% 4% 1% 452
Voted for other 2020 candidate 67% 14% 14% 4% 18

Did not vote in 2020 78% 17% 5% 16



Support or Oppose Banning Recreational Trapping of Animals

Do you support or oppose a law banning recreational trapping of wild animals in Vermont, except under special circumstances, or do you not have an
opinion about this?

Strongl Somewhat Neutral Somewhat Strongl Don't
supp:rz support mailz::rs:c;tme oppose oppo‘;‘ey *%\Iot N
STATEWIDE March 2023 35% 10% 11% 13% 25% 5% 689
Party ID Democrat 49% 13% 14% 12% 7% 5% 418
Independent 18% 7% 7% 13% 39% 16% 54
Republican 14% 5% 7% 14% 58% 1% 213
Political Socialist 28% 35% 16% 10% 10% 64
Ideology Progressive 63% 12% 6% 10% 5% 5% 112
Liberal 39% 9% 21% 18% 5% 8% 117
Moderate 47% 8% 15% 10% 13% 7% 158
Conservative 9% 4% 5% 14% 68% 1% 161
Libertarian 9% 5% 21% 66% 24
Age of 18to 34 44% 9% 14% 9% 18% 7% 191
Respondent 35to49 22% 12% 14% 16% 29% 6% 143
50to 64 34% 11% 9% 14% 29% 3% 187
65 and older 40% 8% 8% 13% 27% 3% 165
Gender of Men 38% 9% 13% 12% 28% 1% 333
Respondent \yomen 33% 11% 10% 14% 24% 8% 338
Level of High school or less 43% 6% 11% 39% 1% 247
Education Tech school/Some college 24% 17% 19% 14% 23% 3% 197
College graduate 29% 15% 11% 19% 16% 9% 144
Postgraduate work 49% 15% 9% 9% 9% 9% 101
Region of Central Vermont 33% 16% 16% 10% 17% 8% 137
State Chittenden County 46% 12% 11% 10% 19% 3% 174
Northern Counties 45% 6% 5% 14% 27% 4% 160
Southern Vermont 21% 8% 12% 18% 35% 5% 211
Household Less than $45,000 23% 11% 15% 13% 34% 4% 115
Income $45,000 - $74,999 43% 7% 11% 12% 17% 10% 164
$75,000 - $99,999 23% 16% 8% 26% 23% 4% 92
$100,000 - $149,999 30% 15% 7% 12% 33% 3% 96
$150,000 or more 38% 8% 8% 11% 32% 4% 86
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 8% 6% 9% 9% 64% 4% 34
CNN viewer 53% 14% 5% 8% 16% 5% 206
Fox News viewer 11% 9% 5% 22% 49% 4% 116
Joe Rogan listener 15% 7% 2% 13% 62% 1% 39
MSNBC viewer 66% 6% 3% 12% 10% 2% 178
Local VT news viewer 42% 11% 9% 14% 20% 4% 449
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 11% 3% 6% 15% 64% 0% 208
Vote Voted for Biden 48% 14% 13% 13% 7% 5% 445
Voted for other 2020 candidate 33% 3% 1% 11% 40% 11% 18

Did not vote in 2020 1% 11% 29% 5% 5% 49% 16



Support or Oppose Requiring 10% New VT Trails to Be Disability Accessible

Do you support or oppose a law making 10% of newly constructed trails on Vermont state lands accessible to individuals with physical disabilities,
or do you not have an opinion about this?

Strongl Somewhat Neutral Somewhat Strongl Don't
supp:rz support mai?f:rs::me oppose oppozey *%“Ot N
STATEWIDE March 2023 42% 30% 13% 6% 5% 5% 698
Party ID Democrat 56% 26% 9% 2% 1% 6% 425
Independent 36% 35% 14% 8% 5% 2% 54
Republican 15% 37% 19% 13% 12% 4% 214
Political Socialist 55% 30% 11% 0% 3% 65
Ideology Progressive 53% 28% 13% 3% 1% 3% 112
Liberal 53% 27% 8% 2% 1% 10% 117
Moderate 49% 25% 11% 5% 5% 5% 158
Conservative 15% 38% 19% 10% 13% 4% 162
Libertarian 6% 44% 32% 12% 6% 24
Age of 18to 34 56% 29% 14% 0% 1% 191
Respondent 35549 28% 30% 18% 5% 8% 11% 143
50to 64 42% 31% 14% 6% 5% 3% 187
65 and older 36% 31% 6% 13% 5% 9% 173
Gender of Men 38% 25% 16% 8% 9% 3% 333
Respondent \yomen 45% 35% 10% 3% 0% 7% 347
Level of High school or less 47% 26% 7% 7% 8% 5% 255
Education Tech school/Some college 40% 35% 13% 5% 3% 4% 197
College graduate 32% 29% 24% 6% 3% 6% 145
Postgraduate work 46% 31% 10% 5% 2% 6% 101
Region of Central Vermont 31% 31% 19% 5% 7% 8% 137
State Chittenden County 45% 32% 11% 5% 2% 4% 181
Northern Counties 56% 20% 8% 7% 8% 1% 161
Southern Vermont 36% 34% 14% 7% 3% 7% 211
Household Less than $45,000 60% 14% 5% 15% 1% 5% 115
Income $45,000 - $74,999 39% 28% 15% 2% 6% 10% 164
$75,000 - $99,999 32% 47% 7% 8% 1% 6% 92
$100,000 - $149,999 35% 40% 12% 3% 6% 3% 96
$150,000 or more 28% 26% 25% 5% 13% 3% 86
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 34% 13% 9% 11% 30% 2% 35
CNN viewer 49% 32% 11% 2% 2% 4% 206
Fox News viewer 13% 25% 26% 20% 14% 2% 116
Joe Rogan listener 16% 35% 7% 9% 32% 1% 39
MSNBC viewer 67% 22% 4% 4% 1% 2% 178
Local VT news viewer 51% 27% 11% 6% 2% 4% 456
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 17% 36% 18% 12% 13% 4% 210
Vote Voted for Biden 55% 26% 11% 3% 1% 5% 452
Voted for other 2020 candidate 30% 45% 7% 5% 4% 10% 18

Did not vote in 2020 24% 41% 2% 10% 23% 16



Support or Oppose Increasing Legal Marriage Age to 18

Do you support or oppose increasing the legal age for all marriages in Vermont from 16 years old to 18 years old, or do you not have an opinion
about this?

Neutral Don’t
sy Smedst gt TS S e
matter to me sure
STATEWIDE March 2023 57% 20% 15% 2% 2% 3% 698
Party ID Democrat 72% 11% 12% 1% 1% 4% 425
Independent 40% 35% 16% 7% 1% 2% 54
Republican 31% 36% 23% 3% 5% 2% 214
Political Socialist 82% 7% 7% 4% 0% 0% 65
Ideology Progressive 78% 12% 5% 1% 5% 112
Liberal 70% 9% 13% 3% 5% 117
Moderate 58% 14% 19% 2% 1% 5% 158
Conservative 30% 43% 19% 3% 5% 1% 162
Libertarian 16% 28% 49% 7% 24
Age of 18to 34 78% 15% 5% 1% 1% 191
Respondent 35549 50% 26% 19% 2% 2% 2% 143
50to 64 50% 22% 18% 2% 5% 4% 187
65 and older 47% 19% 20% 5% 1% 7% 173
Gender of Men 57% 12% 22% 2% 3% 5% 333
Respondent \yomen 59% 28% 8% 2% 2% 2% 347
Level of High school or less 54% 21% 17% 2% 3% 4% 255
Education Tech school/Some college 59% 19% 14% 3% 3% 2% 197
College graduate 51% 25% 18% 3% 0% 3% 145
Postgraduate work 71% 14% 10% 2% 1% 3% 101
Region of Central Vermont 60% 13% 14% 1% 6% 6% 138
State Chittenden County 59% 25% 12% 3% 0% 1% 181
Northern Counties 64% 10% 18% 4% 2% 2% 161
Southern Vermont 47% 29% 17% 2% 1% 5% 211
Household Less than $45,000 50% 18% 21% 8% 2% 2% 115
Income $45,000 - $74,999 59% 19% 15% 1% 6% 0% 164
$75,000 - $99,999 50% 31% 10% 1% 1% 7% 92
$100,000 - $149,999 51% 25% 11% 3% 0% 9% 96
$150,000 or more 70% 13% 10% 1% 0% 5% 86
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 68% 17% 14% 0% 35
CNN viewer 70% 10% 14% 1% 0% 5% 206
Fox News viewer 26% 26% 31% 6% 7% 4% 116
Joe Rogan listener 56% 29% 9% 5% 1% 39
MSNBC viewer 77% 9% 10% 3% 1% 0% 178
Local VT news viewer 64% 14% 16% 3% 1% 3% 456
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 24% 42% 23% 4% 5% 2% 210
Vote Voted for Biden 72% 10% 12% 1% 1% 4% 452
Voted for other 2020 candidate 43% 31% 6% 16% 2% 1% 18

Did not vote in 2020 63% 1% 34% 2% 1% 16



How Much Heard About State Government's Increased Regulation of Cannabis Ads

How much have you heard about the Vermont state government’s increased regulation of cannabis advertising in the state?

STATEWIDE

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

March 2023

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central Vermont
Chittenden County
Northern Counties
Southern Vermont
Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
MSNBC viewer

Local VT news viewer
Voted for Trump
Voted for Biden
Voted for other 2020 candidate
Did not vote in 2020

=
o
+

14%

14%
19%
11%
9%
5%
6%
27%
10%
2%
22%
7%
9%
15%
19%
9%
25%
5%
7%
9%
9%
3%
37%
8%
20%
24%
4%
11%
12%
33%
22%
15%
6%
24%
16%
15%
13%
8%

Some Not very much Nothing at all
28% 39% 19%
35% 36% 15%
30% 33% 18%
16% 46% 26%
41% 42% 8%
52% 33% 9%
37% 34% 22%
21% 34% 18%
11% 54% 25%
38% 38% 22%
40% 25% 13%
16% 44% 32%
23% 55% 13%
31% 34% 20%
38% 30% 14%
20% 48% 24%
28% 36% 10%
32% 38% 25%
24% 45% 23%
28% 40% 23%
36% 36% 20%
37% 47% 13%
20% 23% 19%
23% 46% 24%
34% 40% 7%
12% 40% 25%
32% 42% 22%
24% 42% 22%
28% 30% 30%
14% 16% 36%
35% 26% 18%
14% 50% 21%
12% 37% 45%
33% 29% 13%
34% 34% 15%
12% 46% 26%
34% 37% 15%
21% 40% 30%
82% 2% 15%

Don’t know/Not

sure
0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

=4

698

425
54
214
65
112
117
158
162
24
191
143
187
173
333
347
255
197
145
101
138
181
161
211
115
164
92
96
86
35
206
116
39
178
456
210
452
18
16



Support or Oppose State Government's Increased Regulation of Cannabis Ads

Do you support or oppose the Vermont state government’s increased regulation of cannabis advertising in the state, or do you not have an opinion
about this?

Strongl Somewhat Neutral Somewhat Strongl Don't
supp:r’z support maili::rstnc;tme oppose oppozey *%\Iot N
STATEWIDE March 2023 22% 22% 31% 12% 8% 5% 555
Party ID Democrat 23% 24% 29% 9% 10% 4% 352
Independent 6% 23% 22% 40% 1% 8% 44
Republican 25% 17% 35% 11% 5% 6% 154
Political Socialist 5% 26% 24% 21% 22% 1% 59
Ideology Progressive 11% 19% 48% 7% 7% 7% 101
Liberal 17% 34% 22% 9% 14% 5% 91
Moderate 45% 24% 20% 8% 0% 4% 129
Conservative 25% 15% 40% 10% 2% 6% 118
Libertarian 5% 22% 14% 47% 12% 19
Age of 18to 34 26% 25% 30% 9% 7% 2% 166
Respondent 35to49 14% 22% 43% 12% 7% 2% 96
50to 64 22% 18% 26% 11% 11% 11% 158
65 and older 23% 21% 27% 19% 5% 5% 130
Gender of Men 23% 21% 32% 12% 8% 4% 282
Respondent \yomen 21% 24% 30% 11% 8% 6% 258
Level of High school or less 29% 10% 40% 10% 7% 3% 218
Education Tech school/Some college 7% 25% 30% 16% 16% 6% 148
College graduate 24% 34% 18% 16% 2% 5% 111
Postgraduate work 28% 31% 23% 7% 1% 10% 77
Region of Central Vermont 11% 39% 20% 8% 14% 8% 110
State Chittenden County 13% 19% 54% 10% 0% 4% 151
Northern Counties 40% 7% 20% 23% 6% 4% 129
Southern Vermont 25% 24% 25% 9% 13% 5% 157
Household Less than $45,000 19% 19% 19% 31% 10% 3% 107
Income $45,000 - $74,999 40% 20% 17% 11% 2% 11% 120
$75,000 - $99,999 12% 22% 28% 6% 27% 4% 71
$100,000 - $149,999 14% 25% 37% 14% 5% 4% 74
$150,000 or more 21% 29% 40% 5% 3% 2% 60
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 36% 10% 40% 8% 5% 22
CNN viewer 35% 19% 24% 9% 9% 5% 170
Fox News viewer 20% 20% 24% 15% 7% 14% 87
Joe Rogan listener 13% 12% 20% 18% 27% 10% 22
MSNBC viewer 34% 7% 35% 12% 9% 3% 154
Local VT news viewer 20% 23% 28% 15% 9% 4% 379
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 24% 11% 33% 19% 5% 8% 150
Vote Voted for Biden 22% 25% 29% 10% 9% 4% 376
Voted for other 2020 candidate 17% 28% 21% 29% 5% 13

Did not vote in 2020 53% 47% 13



Prefer One Town Meeting for Deliberation and Voting or Separate Sessions for Deliberation and Voting

Generally speaking, do you prefer holding town meetings in your town as is, with one session for both deliberation and voting, or would you prefer
holding town meetings with two separate sessions, one for deliberation and one for voting, or do you not have an opinion about this?

Prefer town Prefer town
meetings withone  meetings with two i
session for separate sessions, % Don’t know/Not sure N
deliberation and one for deliberation -
voting and one for voting
STATEWIDE March 2023 34% 28% 32% 6% 636
Party ID Democrat 37% 22% 36% 5% 372
Independent 10% 46% 32% 11% 51
Republican 35% 35% 25% 5% 208
Political Socialist 35% 33% 31% 1% 53
Ideology Progressive 16% 19% 56% 9% 99
Liberal 36% 30% 28% 6% 105
Moderate 48% 19% 26% 7% 145
Conservative 34% 36% 26% 3% 160
Libertarian 23% 32% 43% 3% 24
Age of 18to 34 38% 13% 44% 5% 179
Respondent 35,49 31% 26% 32% 12% 129
50to 64 37% 29% 28% 6% 174
65 and older 28% 47% 23% 2% 150
Gender of Men 39% 27% 30% 4% 319
Respondent \yomen 30% 28% 34% 8% 300
Level of High school or less 45% 29% 22% 3% 243
Education Tech school/Some college 22% 27% 46% 5% 183
College graduate 29% 27% 34% 10% 124
Postgraduate work 35% 31% 27% 7% 86
Region of Central Vermont 37% 23% 32% 8% 122
State Chittenden County 23% 26% 42% 9% 152
Northern Counties 47% 37% 14% 1% 152
Southern Vermont 30% 27% 39% 5% 204
Household Less than $45,000 12% 44% 35% 9% 101
Income $45,000 - $74,999 49% 21% 23% 7% 150
$75,000 - $99,999 38% 21% 40% 1% 84
$100,000 - $149,999 46% 25% 23% 6% 91
$150,000 or more 15% 51% 25% 9% 78
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 18% 66% 13% 3% 34
CNN viewer 39% 27% 32% 2% 193
Fox News viewer 31% 31% 32% 5% 111
Joe Rogan listener 19% 52% 27% 1% 38
MSNBC viewer 38% 23% 38% 1% 170
Local VT news viewer 31% 31% 33% 6% 411
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 35% 39% 21% 5% 204
Vote Voted for Biden 36% 23% 35% 6% 397
Voted for other 2020 candidate 22% 28% 46% 5% 17

Did not vote in 2020 3% 11% 65% 21% 15



Approval of Governor Scott's Job Performance

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Phil Scott is handling his job as governor?

Approve Disapprove Neither/DK N
STATEWIDE March 2023 58% 39% 3% 697
Party ID Democrat 62% 36% 2% 424
Independent 75% 17% 8% 54
Republican 46% 52% 2% 214
Political Socialist 54% 44% 2% 65
Ideology Progressive 51% 47% 3% 112
Liberal 69% 27% 4% 117
Moderate 69% 30% 1% 157
Conservative 39% 61% 162
Libertarian 83% 11% 5% 24
Age of 18to 34 41% 58% 1% 191
Respondent 35549 48% 45% 7% 143
50to 64 62% 35% 4% 187
65 and older 81% 18% 1% 172
Gender of Men 57% 41% 1% 333
Respondent \yomen 58% 37% 4% 346
Level of High school or less 41% 58% 1% 255
Education  1¢ch school/Some college 67% 29% 4% 196
College graduate 73% 25% 1% 145
Postgraduate work 63% 31% 6% 101
Region of Central Vermont 67% 28% 5% 138
State Chittenden County 50% 49% 1% 181
Northern Counties 55% 43% 2% 161
Southern Vermont 60% 36% 4% 210
Household Less than $45,000 70% 25% 5% 115
Income $45,000 - $74,999 53% 44% 3% 164
$75,000 - $99,999 52% 46% 2% 92
$100,000 - $149,999 55% 42% 4% 95
$150,000 or more 66% 32% 2% 86
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 29% 69% 2% 35
CNN viewer 65% 32% 3% 206
Fox News viewer 58% 39% 3% 116
Joe Rogan listener 51% A47% 3% 39
MSNBC viewer 48% 51% 1% 177
Local VT news viewer 63% 35% 2% 455
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 41% 56% 2% 209
Vote Voted for Biden 65% 33% 1% 451
Voted for other 2020 candidate 65% 19% 16% 18

Did not vote in 2020 67% 33% 16



Why Feel That Way About Governor Scott's Job Performance (coded)

And why do you feel that way about how Phil Scott is handling his job as Governor? (coded)

Competentor Disagree with Doesn't Doing qum
able decisions represent well/best opposition Good person
- - residents possible party
STATEWIDE March 2023 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Party ID Democrat 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Independent 3% 0% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Republican 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3%
Political Socialist 1% 7% 5%
Ideology Progressive 2% 6% 1% 5% 0% 7%
Liberal 4% 2% 2% 4% 0% 6%
Moderate 8% 0% 1% 1% 7% 2%
Conservative 2% 5% 2% 8% 1% 3%
Libertarian 11% 9% 42%
Age of 18 to 34 0% 1%
Respondent 35549 3% 8% 4% 2% 2% 6%
50to 64 3% 0% 1% 7% 2% 5%
65 and older 10% 7% 3% 7% 9% 3%
Gender of Men 5% 1% 2% 6% 6% 3%
Respondent \yomen 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Level of High school or less 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2%
Education Tech school/Some college 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4%
College graduate 8% 1% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Postgraduate work 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 7%
Region of Central Vermont 5% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4%
State Chittenden County 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2%
Northern Counties 5% 0% 1% 1% 7% 4%
Southern Vermont 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4%
Household Less than $45,000 2% 11% 0% 9% 11% 1%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
$75,000 - $99,999 10% 1% 5% 6% 1% 1%
$100,000 - $149,999 4% 5% 4% 2% 5%
$150,000 or more 3% 2% 7% 3% 4%
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 3% 3% 5%
CNN viewer 7% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Fox News viewer 3% 8% 5% 12% 4% 5%
Joe Rogan listener 1% 3% 3%
MSNBC viewer 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Local VT news viewer 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3%
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 2% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2%
Vote Voted for Biden 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Voted for other 2020 candidate 8% 1% 10% 6%
Did not vote in 2020 1% 5%
Gov. Approve 7% 0% 1% 7% 6% 6%

Approval Disapprove 7% 3% 0%



Why Feel That Way About Governor Scott's Job Performance (coded)

And why do you feel that way about how Phil Scott is handling his job as Governor? (coded)

7H?n.dl.6d Ha+dlled Member of Moderate or OK/Mixed
specificissue  specific issue Honest . .
oorl well same party non-partisan feelings
STATEWIDE March 2023 6% 6% 1% 0% 9% 2%
Party ID Democrat 4% 4% 1% 0% 12% 4%
Independent 14% 13% 1% 4%
Republican 6% 6% 1% 5% 1%
Political Socialist 3% 1% 1% 16% 14%
Ideology Progressive 7% 0% 1% 6% 0%
Liberal 7% 15% 2% 9% 3%
Moderate 3% 6% 1% 0% 13% 1%
Conservative 8% 3% 4% 1%
Libertarian 12% 3% 6%
Age of 18to 34 4% 3% 10% 3%
Respondent 35 49 16% 2% 1% 8% 5%
50to 64 3% 7% 1% 7% 1%
65 and older 4% 9% 2% 0% 9% 2%
Gender of Men 5% 6% 1% 8% 2%
Respondent e 6% 5% 0% 0% 10% 2%
Level of High school or less 4% 5%
Education Tech school/Some college 3% 4% 1% 13% 7%
College graduate 10% 6% 2% 16% 2%
Postgraduate work 11% 8% 1% 0% 20% 2%
Region of Central Vermont 5% 15% 1% 0% 8% 3%
State Chittenden County 4% 4% 1% 8% 0%
Northern Counties 1% 2% 0% 12% 1%
Southern Vermont 12% 4% 1% 6% 5%
Household Less than $45,000 6% 1% 1% 6% 8%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 6% 6% 1% 9% 2%
$75,000 - $99,999 2% 11% 0% 6% 1%
100,000 - $149,999 10% 4% 2% 0% 8% 2%
$100, $149,
$150,000 or more 3% 10% 0% 27% 2%
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 3% 2%
CNN viewer 4% 7% 1% 15% 4%
Fox News viewer 12% 3% 1% 7% 1%
Joe Rogan listener 12% 2% 11% 17%
MSNBC viewer 3% 3% 1% 7% 2%
Local VT news viewer 3% 5% 1% 10% 2%
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 7% 3% 0% 4% 1%
Vote Voted for Biden 3% 6% 1% 0% 11% 3%
Voted for other 2020 candidate 34% 5% 12%
Did not vote in 2020 38% 54% 1%
Gov. Approve 6% 10% 2% 0% 16% 4%

Approval Disapprove 6% 0%



Why Feel That Way About Governor Scott's Job Performance (coded)

And why do you feel that way about how Phil Scott is handling his job as Governor? (coded)

Quality of life in i i
state Represents people Strong leadership Too far left Too far right
STATEWIDE March 2023 1% 8% 3% 2% 1%
Party ID Democrat 1% 9% 4% 2%
Independent 2% 5% 1% 4%
Republican 0% 6% 0% 4%
Political Socialist 13% 5%
Ideology Progressive 7% 1%
Liberal 1% 13% 1% 2% 1%
Moderate 1% 11% 4% 1% 1%
Conservative 1% 5% 0% 3%
Libertarian 1%
Age of 18to 34 1% 5% 2%
Respondent 35549 1% 5% 2% 0% 0%
50to 64 1% 14% 2% 4% 1%
65 and older 1% 11% 0% 2% 0%
Gender of Men 1% 4% 4% 0% 0%
Respondent \yomen 0% 11% 1% 4% 1%
Level of High school or less 6% 2%
Education Tech school/Some college 2% 11% 5% 4%
College graduate 1% 7% 2% 4% 4%
Postgraduate work 1% 8% 1% 1% 2%
Region of Central Vermont 11% 8% 2% 2%
State Chittenden County 0% 11% 1% 1% 1%
Northern Counties 1% 7% 0% 1% 2%
Southern Vermont 1% 4% 2% 2% 0%
Household Less than $45,000 5% 2%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 10% 3% 1% 1%
$75,000 - $99,999 9% 3% 1%
$100,000 - $149,999 1% 7% 0% 0% 1%
$150,000 or more 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 7% 13%
CNN viewer 1% 11% 2% 0%
Fox News viewer 1% 2% 0% 5%
Joe Rogan listener 2% 5%
MSNBC viewer 1% 11% 3% 0% 0%
Local VT news viewer 1% 9% 3% 1% 1%
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 0% 3% 0% 5%
Vote Voted for Biden 1% 10% 4% 2%
Voted for other 2020 candidate 3%
Did not vote in 2020
Gov. Approve 1% 14% 5% 0% 1%

Approval Disapprove 4% 1%



Why Feel That Way About Governor Scott's Job Performance (coded)

And why do you feel that way about how Phil Scott is handling his job as Governor? (coded)

Too partisan Untrt,_lstworthy Weak _ Other Don’t know/Not N

-00 partisan or dishonest leadership sure -
STATEWIDE March 2023 1% 0% 5% 36% 1% 524
Party ID Democrat 2% 0% 6% 31% 1% 302
Independent 38% 40
Republican 1% 5% 41% 178

Political Socialist 11% 4% 21% 57
Ideology Progressive 1% 1% 2% 52% 2% 76
Liberal 0% 20% 8% 71
Moderate 2% 34% 1% 129
Conservative 1% 6% 48% 138

Libertarian 14% 16
Age of 18to 34 4% 1% 65% 138
Respondent 35549 1% 35% 101
50to 64 1% 1% 14% 23% 1% 149
65 and older 0% 0% 2% 18% 1% 132
Gender of Men 5% 41% 271
Respondent \yomen 3% 1% 6% 30% 1% 239
Level of High school or less 8% 59% 232
Education Tech school/Some college 1% 1% 24% 1% 136
College graduate 8% 1% 6% 8% 1% 86

Postgraduate work 0% 0% 4% 16% 1% 69

Region of Central Vermont 2% 10% 11% 1% 90
State Chittenden County 4% 4% 42% 0% 136
Northern Counties 1% 53% 1% 139
Southern Vermont 0% 1% 8% 29% 0% 157

Household Less than $45,000 8% 1% 1% 27% 83
Income $45,000 - $74,999 1% 7% 42% 1% 109
$75,000 - $99,999 15% 26% 0% 77

$100,000 - $149,999 4% 39% 71

$150,000 or more 0% 3% 29% 68

Media Usage Conservative radio listener 2% 61% 30
CNN viewer 0% 1% 37% 1% 158

Fox News viewer 2% 9% 22% 88

Joe Rogan listener 44% 31
MSNBC viewer 1% 8% 51% 1% 149
Local VT news viewer 2% 1% 5% 35% 346
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 1% 5% 50% 171
Vote Voted for Biden 2% 0% 5% 30% 1% 330
Voted for other 2020 candidate 17% 4% 11

Did not vote in 2020 8
Gov. Approve 0% 12% 1% 285

Approval Disapprove 3% 1% 11% 63% 239



